
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOE THE
MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued

(a) Includes hire of dredge "Mawhera " from Greymouth, £B,OOO.
(6) Includes purchase of tug, £16,525.
(c) Equipment ordered not yet delivered.

88

VOTE—MARINE—continued 1947-48. 1946-47.

Voted. Expended.
Subdivision No. VII—Westport Harbour—

continued £ £ £

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Compensation for accidents
Dredging
Endowments, cost of administration of
Harbour maintenance and working-expenses
Launch, maintenanceand working-expenses of
Motor-vehicles : purchase and maintenance

of, and accident costs, &c.
Office expenses
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Services forMeteorological Office (recoverable)
Travelling allowances and expenses
Wireless-telephony installation
Contingencies

600
41,000

430
(6) 36,500

50

140
120
160
200
30

200
3,000

10

350
40,000

425
14,000

100

80
150
200
175
20

100
3,000

10

715
(a) 55,612

437
19,907

23

132
167
173
201

10
242

(c)

82,440 58,610 77,619

Total—Subdivision No. VII 95,642 71,073 91,511

TOTAL .. 420,788 403,147 418,526


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

