DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued

VOTE—MARINE—continued	1947–48.	1946-47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
$Subdivision\ No.\ VII-We st port\ Harbour-\\ \textbf{continued}$	£	£	£
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		Plants Process	
Compensation for accidents Dredging	$600 \\ 41,000$	350 40,000	715 (a) 55,612
Endowments, cost of administration of	430	425	437
Harbour maintenance and working-expenses Launch, maintenance and working-expenses of	$(b) \ 36,500 \ 50$	$14,000 \\ 100$	19,907 23
Motor-vehicles: purchase and maintenance		100	29
of, and accident costs, &c	140	80	132
Office expenses	120	150	167
Overtime and meal allowances	$\frac{160}{200}$	200	173
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department Services for Meteorological Office (recoverable)	30	$\begin{array}{c c} 175 \\ 20 \end{array}$	201 10
Travelling allowances and expenses	200	100	242
Wireless-telephony installation	3,000	3,000	(c)
Contingencies	10	10	
	82,440	58,610	77,619
Total—Subdivision No. VII	95,642	71,073	91,511
TOTAL	420,788	403,147	418,526

⁽a) Includes hire of dredge "Mawhera" from Greymouth, £8,000.
(b) Includes purchase of tug, £16,525.
(c) Equipment ordered not yet delivered.